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International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers Local Union 405

INSIDE LONG CALL Out of Work List

POS. NAME REG. DATE STATUS

NEXT RE-SIGN DUE 

ANYTIME DURING 

THE MONTH OF:

INSIDE LONG CALL : Book  1

1 Bracy, Joseph A 08/04/2017 03:34:42 PM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

2 Stark, Michael J 08/06/2021 01:04:53 PM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

3 Schissel, Kevin R 10/15/2021 02:20:41 PM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

4 Fett, Adam S 11/10/2021 02:51:42 PM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

5 Frater, Robert D 12/06/2021 02:54:13 PM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

6 Svoboda, Randall L 06/20/2022 04:39:39 PM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

7 Spengler, Steven C 04/20/2023 10:41:11 AM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

8 Stewart, Lane C 06/05/2023 08:23:53 AM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

9 Cain, Kameron J 06/29/2023 08:58:37 AM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

10 Meyer, Tim A 06/30/2023 03:46:14 PM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

11 Harriott, Bradly L 01/11/2024 01:03:35 PM WORKING 09/2025

12 Urban, Terry J 01/15/2024 01:07:09 PM WORKING 09/2025

13 Slattery, Chad J 06/06/2024 03:58:27 PM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

14 Watson, David M 06/11/2024 12:11:35 PM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

15 Wagner, Garry L 07/18/2024 03:45:21 PM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

16 Yoder, Thaddeus 07/19/2024 03:16:32 PM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

17 Dahinden, Brian 08/30/2024 10:05:10 AM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

18 Dix, Robert J 08/30/2024 02:06:34 PM WORKING 08/2025

19 Sanders, James E 09/09/2024 12:44:59 PM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

20 Newcomb, Paul D 09/30/2024 10:46:35 AM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

21 Wolf, Charles P 12/05/2024 10:10:53 AM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

22 Kelly, Todd M 12/06/2024 11:47:11 AM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

23 Whitehall, Daniel W 12/10/2024 08:06:38 AM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025



INSIDE LONG CALL Out of Work List

24 Petersen, Matthew J 01/03/2025 01:34:43 PM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

25 Strother, Eugene G 01/16/2025 02:03:01 PM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

26 Mccaw, Tyler 02/05/2025 01:12:13 PM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

27 Gerard, Alan W 02/24/2025 11:36:51 AM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

28 Harrigan, William C 03/14/2025 01:45:06 PM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

29 Goldbeck, James R 04/15/2025 02:54:15 PM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

30 Ruhd, Timothy S 05/23/2025 03:19:12 PM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

31 Boyle, Matthew D 05/30/2025 01:11:28 PM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

32 Hinegardner, Wade H 06/02/2025 01:47:17 PM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

33 Denman, Trevor J 06/10/2025 11:31:11 AM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

34 Kremer, Jeffrey M 06/17/2025 03:01:26 PM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

35 Lindemann, Rich J 06/30/2025 03:13:42 PM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

36 Yates, Douglas L 07/02/2025 02:51:54 PM WORKING 08/2025

37 Schulte, Joshua W 07/11/2025 03:46:12 PM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

38 Pietan, Lucas T 07/15/2025 10:18:51 AM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

39 Holley, Joshua D 07/18/2025 02:40:59 PM WORKING 09/2025

40 Burington, Steve D 07/28/2025 01:02:08 PM WORKING 08/2025

41 Ondracek, Craig A 07/29/2025 02:20:03 PM WORKING 08/2025

42 Towns, Lance E 08/01/2025 08:36:52 AM WORKING 09/2025

43 Leyden, Ethan J 08/04/2025 08:20:33 AM WORKING 09/2025

44 Erickson, Noah S 08/05/2025 10:43:26 AM WORKING 09/2025

45 Foster, Aaron J 08/06/2025 12:17:41 PM WORKING 09/2025

46 Wirfs, Mitchell E 08/07/2025 01:20:17 PM WORKING 09/2025

47 Grant, Dallas C 08/08/2025 01:47:42 PM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

48 Bailey, Ivan L 08/11/2025 10:39:26 AM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

49 Hilgendorf, Paul W 08/11/2025 11:59:09 AM WORKING 09/2025

50 Donohue, Jeff 08/12/2025 12:59:21 PM WORKING 09/2025



INSIDE LONG CALL Out of Work List

51 Bauer, Nathan R 08/13/2025 08:02:03 AM WORKING 09/2025

52 Ozeroff, Mark J 08/13/2025 08:05:29 AM WORKING 09/2025

53 Ellingson, Michael W 08/13/2025 05:00:33 PM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

POS. NAME REG. DATE STATUS

NEXT RE-SIGN DUE 

ANYTIME DURING 

THE MONTH OF:

INSIDE LONG CALL : Book  2

1 Northness, Steve A 03/03/2025 10:21:42 AM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

2 Heaberlin, Cole B 05/29/2025 11:37:22 AM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

3 Gill, Justin 05/30/2025 11:13:24 AM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

4 Perrault, Garon E 06/12/2025 09:53:47 AM WORKING 08/2025

5 Larson, Paul J 07/17/2025 08:15:39 AM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

6 Bracamonte, Julio R 07/17/2025 12:20:08 PM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

7 Cantu, Manuel 07/17/2025 12:21:58 PM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

8 Harlow, Brian S 07/22/2025 02:52:46 PM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

9 Cordova, Julian J 07/25/2025 08:33:36 AM WORKING 08/2025

10 Engelbart, Thomas J 07/28/2025 03:15:23 PM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

11 Schneider, Toby 07/30/2025 12:27:04 PM WORKING 08/2025

12 Glidewell, Aaron 07/31/2025 08:11:49 AM WORKING 08/2025

13 Perschall, Theodore E 08/04/2025 10:20:21 AM WORKING 09/2025

14 Legrand, Christopher 08/04/2025 02:03:53 PM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

15 Smith, Frederick T 08/04/2025 03:00:41 PM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

16 Riedesel, Luke R 08/07/2025 04:33:39 PM WORKING 09/2025

17 Sparlin, Charles J 08/08/2025 01:09:52 PM WORKING 09/2025

18 Pacey, Kyle U 08/12/2025 09:12:04 AM WORKING 09/2025

19 Starr, Ethan 08/13/2025 09:43:01 AM WORKING 09/2025

POS. NAME REG. DATE STATUS

NEXT RE-SIGN DUE 

ANYTIME DURING 

THE MONTH OF:

INSIDE LONG CALL : Book  3



INSIDE LONG CALL Out of Work List

1 Eichhorst, Justin T 07/10/2025 12:43:57 PM WORKING 08/2025

2 Leuenhagen, Jeremiah 07/15/2025 09:30:28 AM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

3 Yoder, Joshua L 07/29/2025 03:10:23 PM WORKING 08/2025

POS. NAME REG. DATE STATUS

NEXT RE-SIGN DUE 

ANYTIME DURING 

THE MONTH OF:

INSIDE LONG CALL : Book  4

1 Tellin, Nathan 07/24/2025 04:38:27 PM WORKING 08/2025

2 Welter, Zach 07/25/2025 09:42:44 AM WORKING 08/2025

3 Vargas, Isaac 08/05/2025 09:58:58 AM WORKING 09/2025

4 Acosta Rodriguez, Wuilmer Rafael 08/05/2025 10:03:47 AM WORKING 09/2025

5 Romero Silva, Javier 08/05/2025 10:09:15 AM WORKING 09/2025

6 Ballestero, Karen 08/05/2025 10:14:50 AM WORKING 09/2025

7 Vargas, Eliud 08/05/2025 10:15:41 AM WORKING 09/2025

8 Labarca Hernandez, Jose B 08/05/2025 10:19:59 AM WORKING 09/2025

9 Sandoval, Joel A 08/05/2025 10:27:29 AM WORKING 09/2025

10 Romero Pineda, Yoangel J 08/05/2025 10:27:43 AM WORKING 09/2025

11 Larreal, Wilmer J 08/05/2025 10:34:50 AM WORKING 09/2025

12 Albillar, Eduardo J 08/05/2025 10:38:24 AM WORKING 09/2025

13 Logo RIncon, Anthonny J 08/05/2025 10:38:50 AM WORKING 09/2025

14 Fernandez, Carlos J 08/05/2025 10:45:43 AM WORKING 09/2025

15 Alvarado, Luis G 08/05/2025 10:49:09 AM WORKING 09/2025

16 Aguilar, Juliana M 08/05/2025 10:55:37 AM WORKING 09/2025

17 Vargas, Eliud 08/05/2025 10:59:33 AM WORKING 09/2025

18 Aguirre, Marcos M 08/05/2025 11:00:37 AM WORKING 09/2025

19 Sanchez, Deivis N 08/05/2025 11:05:30 AM WORKING 09/2025

20 Vasquez, Cristian J 08/05/2025 11:12:27 AM WORKING 09/2025

21 Sanchez, Jose A 08/05/2025 11:14:22 AM WORKING 09/2025

22 Farfan, Osneyber G 08/05/2025 11:20:51 AM WORKING 09/2025



INSIDE LONG CALL Out of Work List

23 Bell-Smythe Remero, Jayson 08/05/2025 11:24:28 AM WORKING 09/2025

24 Manjarrez, Arturo J 08/05/2025 11:24:59 AM WORKING 09/2025

25 Ramirez, Luis E 08/05/2025 11:31:53 AM WORKING 09/2025

26 Calderon, Tony J 08/05/2025 11:33:03 AM WORKING 09/2025

27 Hernandez, Freddy S 08/05/2025 11:45:25 AM WORKING 09/2025

28 Persinger, Sean M 08/08/2025 03:14:13 PM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

29 Lurkens, Shawn H 08/11/2025 02:26:04 PM WORKING 09/2025

30 Gonzalez, Mario A 08/12/2025 08:17:37 AM WORKING 09/2025

31 Gutierrez, Luigi J 08/12/2025 08:23:51 AM WORKING 09/2025

32 Roldan, Kervin U 08/12/2025 08:31:00 AM WORKING 09/2025

33 Rosales, Neyris M 08/12/2025 08:37:06 AM WORKING 09/2025

34 Tibisay, Atencio 08/12/2025 08:46:58 AM WORKING 09/2025

35 Leon Bravo, Jimmy 08/12/2025 08:49:42 AM WORKING 09/2025

36 Morales, Dannis A 08/12/2025 08:52:34 AM WORKING 09/2025

37 Morales, Danny A 08/12/2025 08:58:30 AM WORKING 09/2025

38 Morales, Carlos E 08/12/2025 09:01:03 AM WORKING 09/2025

39 Reyes, Jesus J 08/12/2025 09:07:45 AM WORKING 09/2025

40 Diaz, Ronnie A 08/12/2025 09:11:12 AM WORKING 09/2025

41 Viloria, Jose A 08/12/2025 09:22:00 AM WORKING 09/2025

42 Bastidas, Hendry H 08/12/2025 09:23:07 AM WORKING 09/2025

43 Carroz, Levy J 08/12/2025 09:28:46 AM WORKING 09/2025

44 Lopez, Miguel A 08/12/2025 09:32:04 AM WORKING 09/2025

45 Falcon Melendez, Enmanuel D 08/12/2025 09:34:40 AM WORKING 09/2025

46 Vargas, Edgar A 08/12/2025 09:39:37 AM WORKING 09/2025

47 Negrete, Yesid C 08/12/2025 09:46:49 AM WORKING 09/2025



INSIDE SHORT CALL Out of Work List

POS. NAME REG. DATE STATUS

NEXT RE-SIGN DUE 

ANYTIME DURING 

THE MONTH OF:

INSIDE SHORT CALL : Book  1

1 Bracy, Joseph A 08/04/2017 03:34:42 PM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

2 Schissel, Kevin R 10/15/2021 02:20:41 PM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

3 Fett, Adam S 11/10/2021 02:51:42 PM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

4 Frater, Robert D 12/06/2021 02:54:13 PM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

5 Svoboda, Randall L 06/20/2022 04:39:47 PM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

6 Stark, Michael J 02/03/2023 03:13:23 PM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

7 Spengler, Steven C 04/20/2023 10:41:11 AM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

8 Stewart, Lane C 06/05/2023 08:23:53 AM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

9 Cain, Kameron J 06/29/2023 08:58:37 AM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

10 Harriott, Bradly L 01/11/2024 01:03:35 PM WORKING 09/2025

11 Urban, Terry J 01/15/2024 01:07:09 PM WORKING 09/2025

12 Slattery, Chad J 06/06/2024 03:58:27 PM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

13 Watson, David M 06/11/2024 12:11:35 PM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

14 Wagner, Garry L 07/18/2024 03:45:21 PM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

15 Yoder, Thaddeus 07/19/2024 03:16:32 PM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

16 Dahinden, Brian 08/30/2024 10:05:10 AM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

17 Dix, Robert J 08/30/2024 02:06:34 PM WORKING 08/2025

18 Sanders, James E 09/09/2024 12:44:59 PM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

19 Newcomb, Paul D 09/30/2024 10:46:35 AM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

20 Wolf, Charles P 12/05/2024 10:10:54 AM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

21 Kelly, Todd M 12/06/2024 11:47:12 AM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

22 Whitehall, Daniel W 12/10/2024 08:06:38 AM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

23 Meyer, Tim A 12/31/2024 11:46:02 AM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

24 Petersen, Matthew J 01/03/2025 01:34:43 PM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

25 Strother, Eugene G 01/16/2025 02:03:02 PM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025



INSIDE SHORT CALL Out of Work List

26 Mccaw, Tyler 02/05/2025 01:12:13 PM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

27 Gerard, Alan W 02/24/2025 11:37:01 AM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

28 Harrigan, William C 03/14/2025 01:45:06 PM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

29 Goldbeck, James R 04/15/2025 02:54:15 PM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

30 Ruhd, Timothy S 05/23/2025 03:19:12 PM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

31 Boyle, Matthew D 05/30/2025 01:11:35 PM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

32 Hinegardner, Wade H 06/02/2025 01:47:17 PM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

33 Denman, Trevor J 06/10/2025 11:31:11 AM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

34 Kremer, Jeffrey M 06/17/2025 03:01:26 PM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

35 Lindemann, Rich J 06/30/2025 03:13:43 PM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

36 Yates, Douglas L 07/02/2025 02:51:54 PM WORKING 08/2025

37 Schulte, Joshua W 07/11/2025 03:46:21 PM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

38 Pietan, Lucas T 07/15/2025 10:18:51 AM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

39 Holley, Joshua D 07/18/2025 02:40:59 PM WORKING 09/2025

40 Burington, Steve D 07/28/2025 01:02:08 PM WORKING 08/2025

41 Ondracek, Craig A 07/29/2025 02:20:03 PM WORKING 08/2025

42 Towns, Lance E 08/01/2025 08:36:53 AM WORKING 09/2025

43 Leyden, Ethan J 08/04/2025 08:20:33 AM WORKING 09/2025

44 Erickson, Noah S 08/05/2025 10:43:26 AM WORKING 09/2025

45 Foster, Aaron J 08/06/2025 12:17:41 PM WORKING 09/2025

46 Wirfs, Mitchell E 08/07/2025 01:20:18 PM WORKING 09/2025

47 Grant, Dallas C 08/08/2025 01:47:42 PM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

48 Bailey, Ivan L 08/11/2025 10:39:26 AM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

49 Hilgendorf, Paul W 08/11/2025 11:59:09 AM WORKING 09/2025

50 Donohue, Jeff 08/12/2025 12:59:21 PM WORKING 09/2025

51 Bauer, Nathan R 08/13/2025 08:02:04 AM WORKING 09/2025

52 Ozeroff, Mark J 08/13/2025 08:05:29 AM WORKING 09/2025



INSIDE SHORT CALL Out of Work List

53 Ellingson, Michael W 08/13/2025 05:00:33 PM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

POS. NAME REG. DATE STATUS

NEXT RE-SIGN DUE 

ANYTIME DURING 

THE MONTH OF:

INSIDE SHORT CALL : Book  2

1 Northness, Steve A 03/03/2025 10:21:42 AM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

2 Heaberlin, Cole B 05/29/2025 11:37:22 AM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

3 Gill, Justin 05/30/2025 11:13:24 AM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

4 Perrault, Garon E 06/12/2025 09:53:47 AM WORKING 08/2025

5 Larson, Paul J 07/17/2025 08:15:39 AM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

6 Bracamonte, Julio R 07/17/2025 12:20:08 PM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

7 Cantu, Manuel 07/17/2025 12:21:58 PM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

8 Harlow, Brian S 07/22/2025 02:52:46 PM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

9 Cordova, Julian J 07/25/2025 08:33:36 AM WORKING 08/2025

10 Engelbart, Thomas J 07/28/2025 03:15:23 PM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

11 Schneider, Toby 07/30/2025 12:27:04 PM WORKING 08/2025

12 Glidewell, Aaron 07/31/2025 08:11:49 AM WORKING 08/2025

13 Perschall, Theodore E 08/04/2025 10:20:21 AM WORKING 09/2025

14 Legrand, Christopher 08/04/2025 02:03:53 PM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

15 Smith, Frederick T 08/04/2025 03:00:41 PM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

16 Riedesel, Luke R 08/07/2025 04:33:40 PM WORKING 09/2025

17 Sparlin, Charles J 08/08/2025 01:09:53 PM WORKING 09/2025

18 Pacey, Kyle U 08/12/2025 09:12:04 AM WORKING 09/2025

19 Starr, Ethan 08/13/2025 09:43:01 AM WORKING 09/2025

POS. NAME REG. DATE STATUS

NEXT RE-SIGN DUE 

ANYTIME DURING 

THE MONTH OF:

INSIDE SHORT CALL : Book  3

1 Eichhorst, Justin T 07/10/2025 12:43:57 PM WORKING 08/2025

2 Yoder, Joshua L 07/29/2025 03:10:23 PM WORKING 08/2025



INSIDE SHORT CALL Out of Work List

POS. NAME REG. DATE STATUS

NEXT RE-SIGN DUE 

ANYTIME DURING 

THE MONTH OF:

INSIDE SHORT CALL : Book  4

1 Tellin, Nathan 07/24/2025 04:38:27 PM WORKING 08/2025

2 Welter, Zach 07/25/2025 09:42:44 AM WORKING 08/2025

3 Vargas, Isaac 08/05/2025 09:58:58 AM WORKING 09/2025

4 Acosta Rodriguez, Wuilmer Rafael 08/05/2025 10:03:47 AM WORKING 09/2025

5 Romero Silva, Javier 08/05/2025 10:09:15 AM WORKING 09/2025

6 Vargas, Eliud 08/05/2025 10:15:41 AM WORKING 09/2025

7 Labarca Hernandez, Jose B 08/05/2025 10:19:59 AM WORKING 09/2025

8 Sandoval, Joel A 08/05/2025 10:27:29 AM WORKING 09/2025

9 Larreal, Wilmer J 08/05/2025 10:34:50 AM WORKING 09/2025

10 Logo RIncon, Anthonny J 08/05/2025 10:38:50 AM WORKING 09/2025

11 Fernandez, Carlos J 08/05/2025 10:45:43 AM WORKING 09/2025

12 Aguilar, Juliana M 08/05/2025 10:55:37 AM WORKING 09/2025

13 Aguirre, Marcos M 08/05/2025 11:00:37 AM WORKING 09/2025

14 Sanchez, Deivis N 08/05/2025 11:05:30 AM WORKING 09/2025

15 Vasquez, Cristian J 08/05/2025 11:12:27 AM WORKING 09/2025

16 Farfan, Osneyber G 08/05/2025 11:20:51 AM WORKING 09/2025

17 Manjarrez, Arturo J 08/05/2025 11:24:59 AM WORKING 09/2025

18 Ramirez, Luis E 08/05/2025 11:31:53 AM WORKING 09/2025

19 Persinger, Sean M 08/08/2025 03:14:13 PM UNEMPLOYED 09/2025

20 Lurkens, Shawn H 08/11/2025 02:26:04 PM WORKING 09/2025

21 Gonzalez, Mario A 08/12/2025 08:17:37 AM WORKING 09/2025

22 Gutierrez, Luigi J 08/12/2025 08:23:51 AM WORKING 09/2025

23 Roldan, Kervin U 08/12/2025 08:31:00 AM WORKING 09/2025

24 Rosales, Neyris M 08/12/2025 08:37:06 AM WORKING 09/2025

25 Tibisay, Atencio 08/12/2025 08:46:58 AM WORKING 09/2025



INSIDE SHORT CALL Out of Work List

26 Morales, Dannis A 08/12/2025 08:52:34 AM WORKING 09/2025

27 Morales, Danny A 08/12/2025 08:58:30 AM WORKING 09/2025

28 Reyes, Jesus J 08/12/2025 09:07:45 AM WORKING 09/2025

29 Bastidas, Hendry H 08/12/2025 09:23:07 AM WORKING 09/2025

30 Carroz, Levy J 08/12/2025 09:28:46 AM WORKING 09/2025

31 Falcon Melendez, Enmanuel D 08/12/2025 09:34:40 AM WORKING 09/2025

32 Vargas, Edgar A 08/12/2025 09:39:37 AM WORKING 09/2025



VDV TECHNICIAN Out of Work List

POS. NAME REG. DATE STATUS

NEXT RE-SIGN DUE 

ANYTIME DURING 

THE MONTH OF:

VDV TECHNICIAN : Book  4

1 Mead, Madison 11/26/2024 03:56:50 PM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025

2 Johnson, Randy J 07/25/2025 01:51:02 PM UNEMPLOYED 08/2025


